

**Cate Street Parking Modifications**  
**CONSTRUCTION QUANTITIES COST ESTIMATE**  
**June 10, 2008**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost
1.04a	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2.09a	Unclassified Excavation	375	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00
2.09b	Borrow Material	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
3.06a	Aggregate Base Course	209	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00
4.04a	Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Surface Course	106	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,360.00
5.09a	Concrete Curb and Gutter	218	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,270.00
6.06a	Concrete Sidewalk to include Disability Ramps & Sign	145	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00
11.07a	Solid Sodding	285	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,425.00
19.03	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	Light Mast Base and Conduit	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Mast and Assembly	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

<b>Construction Total</b>	<b>\$31,610.00</b>
<b>10% Contengency</b>	<b>\$3,161.00</b>
<b>Project Total</b>	<b>\$34,771.00</b>

**Union Street Parking Modifications**  
**CONSTRUCTION QUANTITIES COST ESTIMATE**  
**June 10, 2008**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost
1.04a	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.09a	Unclassified Excavation	1070	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,420.00
3.06a	Aggregate Base Course	1480	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,600.00
4.04a	Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Surface Course	750	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00
5.09a	Concrete Curb and Gutter	2595	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,925.00
6.06a	Concrete Sidewalk to include Disability Ramps & Signs	810	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,600.00
7.08b	Grate Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.08c	12" Aluminized Steel Ultra Flow	20	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
10.08d	8"x6"x1/4" Steel Drain	68	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00
11.07a	Solid Sodding	940	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00
11.07b	Top Soil	156	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00
19.03	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24.04a	Brick Pavers	87	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00
25.04a	Trash Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
25.04b	Site Bench	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	Planters	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	Landscape Trees	49	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00
	Landscape (Irrigation)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	Pavement Marking (Non-Reflective)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Light Foundation and Conduit	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Light Pole and Assemblies	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	Excavation Trench Safety System	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

**Construction Total     \$274,145.00**  
**10% Contingency         \$27,414.50**  
**Project Total               \$301,559.50**